
2021 RGVGCA/HOWLING TRAILS

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High A 337 - 322 = 659 1 Nicolas Treviño (Sharyland High A) 80 - 81 = 161

2 La Joya Palmview 347 - 342 = 689 2 Joshua Rios (Sharyland High A) 88 - 74 = 162

3 Mission Veterans Memorial 341 - 362 = 703 3 Ander Erana (Sharyland High A) 86 - 79 = 165

4 Weslaco High B 374 - 373 = 747 *4 Jeremi Cortez (La Joya Palmview) 85 - 81 = 166

5 Juan Diego Academy 441 - 413 = 854 5 Ignacio Garcia (La Joya Palmview) 79 - 87 = 166

6 Sharyland High B 440 - 415 = 855 6 Antonio Ocaña IV (Mission Veterans) 82 - 87 = 169

7 Roma 441 - 444 = 885 7 Orlando Deander (Sharyland High A) 83 - 88 = 171

8 Rio Grande City 406 - NS = NT Austin Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 87 - 84 = 171

9 Valley View 435 - NS = NT 9 Ever Torres (Mission Veterans) 88 - 89 = 177

10 Ayden De Leon (Mission Veterans) 92 - 89 = 181

* - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  March 12-13, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  46 players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par: 71

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  82°  28mph

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  84°  20mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

46 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Hugo Garcia (Rio Grande City) NS - 100 = NT

37 Paul Escamilla (McAllen Rowe) 131 - 147 = 278

dnf Josh Ortiz (McAllen Rowe) NS - 105 = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland High A 2nd La Joya Palmview

3 Ander Erana 86 - 79 = 165 4 Jeremi Cortez 85 - 81 = 166

2 Joshua Rios 88 - 74 = 162 5 Ignacio Garcia 79 - 87 = 166

7 Orlando Deandar 83 - 88 = 171 7 Austin Ortiz 87 - 84 = 171

1 Nicolas Treviño 80 - 81 = 161 22 David Leal 96 - 108 = 204

21 Edward Polaco 92 - 102 = 194 20 Manuel Flores 102 - 90 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 322 = 659 TEAM TOTAL:  347 - 342 = 689

3rd Mission Veterans Memorial 4th Weslaco High B

dnf Brett Gerlach 82 - NS = NT 14 Jacob Peña 91 - 95 = 186

6 Antonio Ocaña IV 82 - 87 = 169 17 Jeremiah Vega 96 - 92 = 188

10 Ayden DeLeon 92 - 89 = 181 12 Kaleb Hernandez 94 - 91 = 185

9 Ever Torres 88 - 89 = 177 17 Diego Gonzales 93 - 95 = 188

14 Sebastian Puente 89 - 97 = 186 25 Roy Fuentes 105 - 106 = 211

TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 362 = 703 TEAM TOTAL:  374 - 373 = 747

5th Juan Diego Academy 6th Sharyland High B

11 Edgar Riveron 94 - 88 = 182 26 Roderick Villarreal 107 - 106 = 213

33 Josh Velasquez 124 - 117 = 241 27 Matthew Villarreal 108 - 107 = 215

35 Claudio Yrugas 130 - 112 = 242 14 Diego Lozano 100 - 86 = 186

28 Nick Huerta 112 - 104 = 216 33 Hector Velasco 125 - 116 = 241

31 Xavier Aguirre 111 - 109 = 220

TEAM TOTAL:  441 - 413 = 854 TEAM TOTAL:  440 - 415 = 855

7th Roma 8th Rio Grande City

23 Manuel Olivarez 102 - 105 = 207 12 Eric Garza 92 - 93 = 185

24 Marte A.Salinas 104 - 104 = 208 dnf Steven Perez 92 - NS = NT

32 Roel Acevedo 112 - 115 = 227 29 Manuel Lopez 112 - 105 = 217

36 Raul Lopez 123 - 120 = 243 dnf Ruben Saenz 110 - NS = NT

dnf Alan Garcia NS - 88 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  441 - 444 = 885 TEAM TOTAL:  406 - NS = 406

9th Valley View

19 Ricardo Gonzalez 92 - 98 = 190

dnf Jorge Musule 112 - NS = NT

30 Brendon Cavazos 105 - 113 = 218

dnf Christopher Martinez 126 - NS = NT

dnf Leonardo Cavazos NS - 82 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  435 - NS = 435



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Nicolas Treviño Sharyland High A 80 81 161

2 Joshua Rios Sharyland High A 88 74 162

3 Ander Erana Sharyland High A 86 79 165

4 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview 85 81 166

5 Ignacio Garcia La Joya Palmview 79 87 166

6 Antonio Ocaña IV Mission Veterans Memorial 82 87 169

7 Orlando Deandar Sharyland High A 83 88 171

Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 87 84 171

9 Ever Torres Mission Veterans Memorial 88 89 177

10 Ayden DeLeon Mission Veterans Memorial 92 89 181

11 Edgar Riveron Juan Diego Academy 94 88 182

12 Kaleb Hernandez Weslaco High B 94 91 185

Eric Garza Rio Grande City 92 93 185

14 Sebastian Puente Mission Veterans Memorial 89 97 186

Jacob Peña Weslaco High B 91 95 186

Diego Lozano Sharyland High B 100 86 186

17 Jeremiah Vega Weslaco High B 96 92 188

Diego Gonzales Weslaco High B 93 95 188

19 Ricardo Gonzalez Valley View 92 98 190

20 Manuel Flores La Joya Palmview 102 90 192

21 Edward Polaco Sharyland High A 92 102 194

22 David Leal La Joya Palmview 96 108 204

23 Manuel Olivarez Roma 102 105 207

24 Marte A.Salinas Roma 104 104 208

25 Roy Fuentes Weslaco High B 105 106 211

26 Roderick Villarreal Sharyland High B 107 106 213

27 Matthew Villarreal Sharyland High B 108 107 215

28 Nick Huerta Juan Diego Academy 112 104 216

29 Manuel Lopez Rio Grande City 112 105 217

30 Brendon Cavazos Valley View 105 113 218

31 Xavier Aguirre Juan Diego Academy 111 109 220

32 Roel Acevedo Roma 112 115 227

33 Josh Velasquez Juan Diego Academy 124 117 241

Hector Velasco Sharyland High B 125 116 241

35 Claudio Yrugas Juan Diego Academy 130 112 242

36 Raul Lopez Roma 123 120 243

37 Paul Escamilla (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 131 147 278

dnf Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 82 NS NT

dnf Steven Perez Rio Grande City 92 NS NT

dnf Ruben Saenz Rio Grande City 110 NS NT

dnf Alan Garcia Rio Grande City NS 88 NT

dnf Jorge Musule Valley View 112 NS NT

dnf Christopher Martinez Valley View 126 NS NT

dnf Leonardo Cavazos Valley View NS 82 NT

dnf Josh Ortiz (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS NS 105 NT



dnf Hugo Garcia  (RGC) INDIVIDUALS NS 100 NT


